## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI363694

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SHIROKI CORPORATION	04/01/2023

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	AISIN SHIROKI CORPORATION
Street Address:	2, KIRIHARA-CHO
City:	FUJISAWA-SHI, KANAGAWA
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	252-0811

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	11708012
Patent Number:	11149802

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 7037612378

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7037614100

Email: admin@mcginniplaw.com,ssombat@mcginniplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Sean M. McGinn

Address Line 1: 8321 Old Courthouse Road

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Vienna, VIRGINIA 22182-3817

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NNN.Assign1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Samone Sombat
SIGNATURE:	Samone Sombat
DATE SIGNED:	07/16/2024
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

#### **Total Attachments: 15**

source=Certificate of All Histrical Matters of AlSIN SHIROKI Corporation#page1.tiff

source=Certification of translation#page1.tiff

source=Translation of Certificate of All Histrical Matters AISIN SHIROKI Corporation#page1.tiff

PATENT REEL: 068391 FRAME: 0975

508652434

source=Certificate of All Histrical Matters of AlSIN SHIROKI Corporation#page2.tiff
source=Cranslation of Certificate of All Histrical Matters AlSIN SHIROKI Corporation#page3.tiff
source=Certificate of All Histrical Matters of AlSIN SHIROKI Corporation#page3.tiff
source=Certificate of All Histrical Matters of AlSIN SHIROKI Corporation#page4.tiff
source=Certificate of All Histrical Matters of AlSIN SHIROKI Corporation#page4.tiff
source=Certificate of All Histrical Matters of AlSIN SHIROKI Corporation#page5.tiff
source=Certificate of All Histrical Matters of AlSIN SHIROKI Corporation#page5.tiff
source=Certificate of All Histrical Matters of AlSIN SHIROKI Corporation#page6.tiff
source=Certificate of All Histrical Matters of AlSIN SHIROKI Corporation#page6.tiff
source=Certificate of All Histrical Matters of AlSIN SHIROKI Corporation#page6.tiff
source=Certificate of All Histrical Matters of AlSIN SHIROKI Corporation#page7.tiff
source=Translation of Certificate of All Histrical Matters AlSIN SHIROKI Corporation#page7.tiff

# 履歷事項全部証明書

神奈川県藤沢市桐原町2番地 アイシンシロキ株式会社

会社法人等番号	0210-01-001140		
商号	ショナア業界や公別		and the state of t
U	ジロキ工業株式会社		
	アイシンシロキ株式会社	令和 5年	4月 1日変見
		令和 5年	4月 3日貸款
本 店	神奈川県藤沢市桐原町2番地		
公告をする方法	当会社の公告は、官報に掲載する方法により行 う。	平成28年	6月14日変更
	<u> </u>	平成28年	 6月27日登記
	当会社の公告は、日刊工業新聞に掲載する方法 により行う。	令和 5年	2月20日変更
		令和 5年	
賃借対照表に係る 情報の提供を受け るために必要な事	http://www.shiroki.co. jp/	平成28年	6月14日設定
項		平成28年	6月27日登記
		令和 4年	6月 6日廃止
PROBLEM THE STANKE AND		令和 5年	2月20日登記
会社成立の年月日	昭和21年3月18日		andrata kan kalinga kepingan menganggan panggan panggan panggan panggan panggan panggan panggan panggan panggan
目的	1 自動車部品およびその他の輸送用機械器具 2 一般機械器具・電気機械器具・電気通信機器 販売ならびにリース 3 情報処理機器およびソフトウェアの開発、 4 建築用部材および室内外用具類の製造ならる 5 土木・建築・上下水道および管工事の請負、 らびにコンサルティング業 6 建築用部材および建具を含む室内外用具類領 画、設計、監理、施工ならびにコンサルティ 7 貨物自動車運送事業、旅客自動車運送事業ま らびに倉庫業 8 損害保険および自動車損害賠償保障法にもと 生命保険の募集に関する業務 9 不動産の売買・賃貸・管理ならびに駐車場の 10 カルチャーセンター・スポーツ・娯楽施設等 11 介護に対するコンサルティング業務及び在宅	器および事務用 製造、販売なら がに販売。設計、 企画、設計、 等の内葉 からよび自動車道 では、保険の代 が経営	機器の製造、 びにリース 監理、施工な 事の請負、企 送取扱事業な 理業ならびに

整理番号 ス478351

\* 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

	12 遊園 13 労働	展用具・福祉用具・介護用具の製造、開 日緑化事業 あ者派遣事業法にもとづく一般労働者が 一号に附帯または関連する一切の業務 平成28年 6月14日変更	<b>派遣事業</b>	
発行可能株式総数	2 慷株			
発行済株式の総数 並びに種類及び数	発行済株式の総数 8856万8986株		平成28年	3月31日変更
			平成28年	4月 7日発記
資本金の額	金74億6	000万6276円	The state of the s	
株式の譲渡制限に 関する規定	当会社の発 役会の承認	行する全部の株式について、譲渡によ を要する。 平成28年 6月14日設定		取得には、取締 6月27日登記
役員に関する事項	取締役	森田哲郎	令和 2年	6月 4日重任
		今和 2年	 6月15日登記	
		令和 3年	6月 3日退任	
			令和 3 年	6月16日登記
	取締役	美濃島章	令和 2年	6月 4日重任
		令和 2年	6月15日登記	
		合和 3年	6月 3日退任	
			令和 3年	6月16日登記
	取締役	間宮友廣	令和 2年	6月 4日重任
			令和 2年	6月15日登記
			令和 3年	6月 3日退任
			合和 3年	6月16日登記
	取締役	岡 部 均	合和 2年	6月 4日重任
			令和 2年	6月15日登記
			令和 3年	6月 3日退任
			令和 3年	6月16日登記

整理番号 ス478351

\* 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

		99910-1-6-6-7-7-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0
取締役	<u> 小田二人</u>	令和 2年 6月 4日重任
		令和 2年 6月15日登記
取締役	小山 一人	令和 3年 6月 3日重任
		今和 3年 6月16日登記
取締役	<u>小 山 一 人</u>	令和 4年 6月 6日重任
		令和 5年 6月 7日退任
		令和 5年 6月19日登記
取締役	伊勢清貴	令和 2年 6月 4日重任
		<b>令和 2年 6月15日登記</b>
取締役	伊勢清貴	令和 3年 6月 3日重任
		<b>令和 3年 6月16日登記</b>
		令和 4年 6月 6月退任
		令和 4年 6月17日登記
取締役	田中俊夫	令和 3年 6月 3日就任
		令和 3年 6月16日登記
<u>取締役</u>	田中俊夫	令和 4年 6月 6日重任
		令和 4年 6月17日登記
取締役	田中俊夫	令和 5年 6月 7日重任
		令和 5年 6月19日登記
取締役	提 泰 久	令和 3年 6月 3日就任
		令和 3年 6月16日登記
取締役	堤 泰 久	令和 4年 6月 6日重任
		令和 4年 6月17日登記
取締役	堤 泰 久	令和 5年 6月 7日重任

整理番号 ス478351 \* 下線のあるものは抹清事項であることを示す。

取締役	藤本	*** toradición accusomó	令和	3年	6月	3 日財	t£
			令和	3年	6月	16日登	i.
取締役	<b>藤 本</b>	The state of the s	令和	4 ip.	6月	6 日重	ì
			令和	4年	6月	17日登	Ě
取締役	藤本	泰	令和	5年	6月	7日重	ī E
			合和	5年	6月1	19日登	
取締役	增加	Production of the Control of the Con	令和	3年	6月	3日就	6
			令和	3年	6月1	16日登	. 1
取締役	H H	To the second se	令和	4年	6月	6日重	1
			令和	4年	6月1	7日登	. Fi
			令和	5年	6月	7 F 退	
			令和	5年	6月1	9日登	ā
取締役	樽 谷 和	FJ.)	令和	5年	6月	7日就	H
			令和	5年	6月1	9日登	ā
取締役	坂 上	FL	令和	5年	6月	7日献	fi
			令和	5年	6月1	9 日登記	ă.
愛知県刈谷市幸 代表取締役	一丁目8番地	**************************************	合和	2年	6月	4日重	H
1 CAS AX NI TX	ind the	均	合和	2年	6月1	5日登記	āc
			令和	3年	6月	3 日退(	Œ
			令和	3年	6月1	6 日登詞	ī
愛知県岡崎市久			令和	2年	6月	4日重任	Ŧ
代表取締役		<u>^</u>	令和	2年	6月1	5 日登書	10
			令和	3年	6月	3 日退色	i p
			令和	3年	 6月1	6 日登記	E

	愛知県大府市月見町六丁目65番地 代表取締役 田 中 俊 夫	令和 3年 6月 3日就任
	Propagation of the Control of the Co	合和 3年 6月16日登記
	爱知県大府市月見町六丁目65番地 代表取締役 田 中 俊 夫	令和 4年 6月 6日重任
		令和 4年 6月17日登記
	愛知県大府市月見町六丁目 6 5 番地 代表取締役 田 中 俊 夫	令和 5年 6月 7日重任
		令和 5年 6月19日登記
	愛知県豊川市平尾町栗穴1番地の21 代表取締役 堤 泰 久	令和 3年 6月 3日就任
	1.432-12041 125 - 25 - 28 - 7	令和 3年 6月16日登記
	愛知県豊川市平尾町栗穴1番地の21 代表取締役 堤 泰 久	令和 4年 6月 6日重任
	(マラステルリス 火ニ 次 人	令和 4年 6月17日登記
	愛知県豊川市平尾町栗穴1番地の21 代表取締役 堤 泰 久	令和 5年 6月 7日重任
	代表収締役 堤 泰 久	令和 5年 6月19日登記
	監査役 山本房弘	令和 2年 6月 4日重任
		令和 2年 6月15日登記
	監査役 西川昌宏	令和 2年 6月 4日重任
		令和 2年 6月15日登記
		令和 3年 6月 3日辞任
		令和 3年 6月16日登記
	監查役 楓 力 考	令和 2年 6月 4日薫任
		令和 2年 6月15日登記
	監査役 伊藤愼太郎	令和 3年 6月 3日就任
		令和 3年 6月16日登記
personal styles of the style of the st		

整理番号 ス478351 \* 下線のあるものは採消事項であることを示す。

The state of the s			
	会計監查人	PwCあらた有限責任監査法 人	令和 2年 6月 4日重日
			令和 2年 6月15日登記
	会計監査人	PwCあらた有限責任監査法	令和 3年 6月 3日重日
			令和 3年 6月16日登記
	会計監查人	PwCあらた有限責任監査法 人	令和 4年 6月 6日重任
			令和 4年 6月17日登記
	会計監查人	PwCあらた有限責任監査法 人	令和 5年 6月 7日重任
			令和 5年 6月19日登記
	会計監査人	PwC Japan有限責任 監査法人	令和 5年12月 1日会計 監査人PwCあらた有限責任 監査法人の名称変更
			令和 5年12月 4日登記
に関する規定	快議により、同 任ずるべき額を 当会社は、会	<ul><li>つき善意にしてかつ重大なる過失</li><li>∃法第425条第1項に定める限度</li><li>・免除することができる。</li><li>・社法第426条第1項の定めによる</li></ul>	がない場合には、取締役会の 額の範囲内で、賠償の責めに
	が職務を行うに 決議により、同	を直役 (監査役であった者を含む。 一 つき善意にしてかつ重大なる過失 日 法第425条第1項に定める限度 免除することができる。 平成30年 6月 7日変更	がない場合には、取締役会の 額の範囲内で、賠償の責めに
会社分割	が職務を行うに 決議により、同 任ずるべき額を	<ul><li>査役(監査役であった者を含む。</li><li>つき善意にしてかつ重大なる過失</li><li>法第425条第1項に定める限度</li><li>免除することができる。</li><li>平成30年 6月 7日変更</li><li>日愛知県豊田市西広瀬町小麦生6</li></ul>	)の責任につき、その監査役 がない場合には、取締役会の 額の範囲内で、賠償の責めに 平成30年 6月21日登記
会社分割	が職務を行うに 決議により、同 任ずるべき額を 令和5年4月1	<ul><li>査役(監査役であった者を含む。</li><li>つき善意にしてかつ重大なる過失</li><li>法第425条第1項に定める限度</li><li>免除することができる。</li><li>平成30年 6月 7日変更</li><li>日愛知県豊田市西広瀬町小麦生6</li></ul>	)の責任につき、その監査役 がない場合には、取締役会の 額の範囲内で、賠償の責めに 平成30年 6月21日登記
取締役会設置会社	が職務を行うに 決議により、同 任ずるべき額を 令和5年4月1	正査役(監査役であった者を含む。 一つき善意にしてかつ重大なる過失 日法第425条第1項に定める限度 免除することができる。 平成30年 6月 7日変更 日愛知県豊田市西広瀬町小麦生6	)の責任につき、その監査役 がない場合には、取締役会の 額の範囲内で、賠償の責めに 平成30年 6月21日登記 35番地26トヨタ紡織広瀬
会社分割 取締役会設置会社 に関する事項 監査役設置会社に 関する事項	が職務を行うに 決議により、同 任ずるべき額を 令和5年4月1 株式会社に分割	正査役(監査役であった者を含む。 一つき善意にしてかつ重大なる過失 日法第425条第1項に定める限度 免除することができる。 平成30年 6月 7日変更 日愛知県豊田市西広瀬町小麦生6	<ul> <li>)の責任につき、その監査役がない場合には、取締役会の額の範囲内で、賠償の責めに</li> <li>平成30年 6月21日登記</li> <li>35番地26トヨタ紡織広瀬</li> <li>令和 5年 4月10日登記</li> <li>平成17年法律第87号第136条の規定により平成18</li> </ul>

整理番号 ス478351 \* 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

#### 神奈川県藤沢市桐原町 2 番地 アイシンシロキ株式会社

登記記録に関する 事項

平成元年法務省令第15号附則第3項の規定により

平成15年10月20日移記



これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の全部であることを証明 した書面である。

(横浜地方法務局湘南支局管轄)

令和 6年 5月30日

名古屋法務局豊川出張所

登記官

山 根 忠



整理番号 ス478351

下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

7/7

#### **CERTIFICATION OF TRANSLATION**

I, <u>Chie Kato</u> of <u>35-1</u>, <u>Shimono Ichiba</u>, <u>Chigiri-cho</u>, <u>Toyokawa City</u>, <u>Aichi Prefecture</u>, <u>442-8501 JAPAN</u>, declare that I know both the <u>Japanese</u> and English languages; that I translated the attached [Commercial Register] from <u>Japanese</u> to English; that the attached English translation is a true and correct translation of the document attached thereto to the best of my knowledge and belief.

# Certificate of All Historical Matters

2 KIRIHARA-CHO, FUJISAWA-SHI, KANAGAWA-KEN AISIN SHIROKI CORPORATION

Corporate Registration No.	0210-01-001140		
	SHIROKI CORPORATION		
Corporate name		Revised on April 1, 2023	
	AISIN SHIROKI CORPORATION	Registered on April 3, 2023	
Registered Office	2 KIRIHARA-CHO, FUJISAWA-SHI, KANAGAWA-KEN		
	To be noticed through official gazettes	Revised on June14, 2016	
Method of public notification	To be noticed through onicial gazettes	Registered on June 27, 2016	
Method of public hotinication	To be noticed through NIIVVAN VOOVO CHIMPIIN	Revised on February, 20, 2023	
	To be noticed through NIKKAN KOGYO SHIMBUN	Registered on February, 20, 2023	
		Established on June14, 2016	
Necessary items for		Registered on June 27, 2016	
acquiring information relating to balance sheet	http://www.shiroki.co.jp/	Abolished on June 6, 2022	
-		Registered on February 20, 2023	
Date of Incorporation	March 18, 1946		
Business purpose	Manufacture and sale of automotive components and components of other transportation machinery and appliances     Manufacture, sale, and leasing of general machinery and appliances, electrical machinery.		
	and appliances, telecommunications equipment, and office machinery  3. Development, manufacture, sale, and leasing of information processing equipment and software		
	Manufacture and sale of architectural components and and external use	materials, and fixtures for internal	
	5. Sub-contracting, planning, design, management, construction execution, and consulting related to civil engineering, building construction, water supply and sewerage systems, and pipe construction 6. Subcontracting, planning, design, management, construction execution, and consulting related to interior construction work such as the installation of fixtures for internal and exter use including components for use in commercial building construction as well as materials and fittings		
	<ol> <li>Cargo motor carrier operations, passenger motor carrier operations, and warehousing operations</li> </ol>	r operations, vehicle transportation	
	8. Insurance agent operations under the Casualty Insurance and Automobile Casualty Compensation Guarantee Act and operations related to life insurance solicitation		
	9. Sale, renting, intermediation, and management of real e lots	state and the operating of parking	
	<ul><li>10. Operating of culture centers, sports and amusement facilities, etc.</li><li>11. Nursing care consulting operations, home nursing care service operations, and the manufacture, sale, and leasing of medical equipment, welfare equipment, and nursing care equipment</li></ul>		

Reference number ス(SU)478351 \* the underlined shall mean cancelled items.

	12. Landscape gardening and greening operations		
	13. General worker dispatch operations based on the Worker Dispatch Business Act		
	14. Any and all operations incidental or related to those enumerated above  Revised June 14, 2016 Registered June 27, 2016		
Total number of authorized shares	200 Million shares		
Total number and class of	Total of outstanding shares 88,568,986 shares	Revised on March 31, 2016	
shares issued		Registered on April 7, 2016	
Amount of capital	7,460,006,276 Yen		
Provision relating to restriction of share transfer	Approval of Board Meeting shall be required for share acquisition by way of transfer for all shares issued by the Company.		
	Established June 14, 2016	Registered June 27, 2016	
Directors	<u>Director Tetsuro Morita</u>	Reappointed June 4, 2020	
		Registered June 15, 2020	
		Resigned June 3, 2021	
		Registered June 16, 2021	
	Director Akira Minoshima	Reappointed June 4, 2020	
		Registered June 15, 2020	
		Resigned June 3, 2021	
		Registered June 16, 2021	
	Director Tomohiro Mamiya	Reappointed June 4, 2020	
		Registered June 15, 2020	
		Resigned June 3, 2021	
		Registered June 16, 2021	
	Director Hitoshi Okabe	Reappointed June 4, 2020	
		Registered June 15, 2020	
		Resigned June 3, 2021	
		Registered June 16, 2021	

Reference number  $\mathcal{A}(SU)478351$  \* the underlined shall mean cancelled items.

Director Kazuto Koyama Reappointed June 15, 2020 Registered June 15, 2020 Respictor June 16, 2021 Registered June 16, 2021 Respictor Kazuto Koyama Responted June 16, 2022 Respictor June 17, 2022 Resigned June 17, 2023 Registered June 19, 2023 Registered June 19, 2023 Registered June 19, 2020 Registered June 15, 2020 Registered June 15, 2020 Registered June 16, 2021 Resigned June 6, 2022 Registered June 16, 2021 Resigned June 6, 2022 Registered June 17, 2022 Director Toshio Tanaka Appointed June 3, 2021 Registered June 16, 2021 Registered June 16, 2021 Registered June 17, 2022 Director Toshio Tanaka Reappointed June 7, 2023 Registered June 17, 2022 Director Toshio Tanaka Responted June 17, 2022 Registered June 19, 2023 Director Yasuhisa Tsutsumi Registered June 16, 2021 Registered June 16, 2021 Registered June 16, 2021 Registered June 17, 2022 Registered June 16, 2021 Registered June 16, 2021 Registered June 17, 2022	The state of the s	***************************************		
Director Kazuto Koyama Reappointed June 3, 2021 Registered June 16, 2021 Responsed June 6, 2022 Registered June 7, 2023 Resigned June 7, 2023 Resigned June 19, 2023 Registered June 19, 2023 Registered June 19, 2023  Director Kiyotaka Ise Reappointed June 4, 2020 Registered June 15, 2020 Registered June 16, 2021 Resigned June 6, 2022 Registered June 16, 2021 Resigned June 6, 2022 Registered June 17, 2022  Director Toshio Tanaka Appointed June 3, 2021 Registered June 16, 2021 Registered June 16, 2021 Registered June 17, 2022  Director Toshio Tanaka Reappointed June 6, 2022 Registered June 17, 2022  Director Toshio Tanaka Reappointed June 7, 2023 Registered June 19, 2023  Director Yasuhisa Tsutsumi Registered June 16, 2021 Registered June 16, 2021 Registered June 19, 2023 Registered June 16, 2021 Registered June 16, 2022 Registered June 16, 2022 Registered June 17, 2022		Director	<u>Kazuto Koyama</u>	Reappointed June 4, 2020
Director Kazuto Koyama  Registered June 16, 2022 Registered June 7, 2023 Registered June 19, 2023 Resigned June 19, 2023 Registered June 19, 2023 Registered June 19, 2023 Registered June 19, 2020 Registered June 15, 2020 Registered June 15, 2020 Registered June 16, 2021 Resigned June 16, 2021 Resigned June 17, 2022 Registered June 17, 2022  Director Toshio Tanaka Appointed June 3, 2021 Registered June 16, 2021 Registered June 16, 2021 Registered June 16, 2021 Registered June 17, 2022  Director Toshio Tanaka Reappointed June 6, 2022 Registered June 17, 2022  Director Toshio Tanaka Reappointed June 7, 2023 Registered June 19, 2023  Director Yasuhisa Tsutsumi Registered June 16, 2021 Registered June 16, 2022 Registered June 17, 2022				Registered June 15, 2020
Director Kazuto Koyama  Reappointed June 6, 2022 Registered June 17, 2023 Registered June 17, 2023 Registered June 19, 2023  Director Kiyotaka Ise  Reappointed June 4, 2020 Registered June 15, 2020 Registered June 15, 2020 Registered June 16, 2021 Registered June 16, 2021 Resigned June 6, 2022 Registered June 17, 2022  Director Toshio Tanaka  Appointed June 3, 2021 Registered June 18, 2021 Registered June 16, 2022 Registered June 17, 2022  Director Toshio Tanaka  Reappointed June 6, 2022 Registered June 17, 2022  Director Toshio Tanaka  Reappointed June 7, 2023 Registered June 19, 2023  Director Yasuhisa Tsutsumi  Appointed June 3, 2021 Registered June 16, 2021 Registered June 16, 2022 Registered June 17, 2022 Registered June 17, 2022		<u>Director</u>	Kazuto Koyama	Reappointed June 3, 2021
Registered June 17, 2022 Resigned June 7, 2023 Registered June 19, 2023  Director Kiyotaka Ise Reappointed June 4, 2020 Registered June 15, 2020 Registered June 15, 2020 Registered June 16, 2021 Resigned June 6, 2021 Resigned June 17, 2022  Registered June 17, 2022  Director Toshio Tanaka Appointed June 3, 2021 Registered June 16, 2021 Registered June 16, 2021 Registered June 16, 2021 Registered June 17, 2022  Director Toshio Tanaka Reappointed June 6, 2022 Registered June 17, 2022  Director Toshio Tanaka Reappointed June 17, 2023 Registered June 19, 2023  Director Yasuhisa Tsutsumi Reappointed June 16, 2021 Registered June 16, 2021 Registered June 16, 2021 Registered June 16, 2021 Registered June 16, 2022 Registered June 17, 2022				Registered June 16, 2021
Registered June 17, 2022 Resigned June 7, 2023 Registered June 19, 2023  Director Kivotaka Ise Reappointed June 4, 2020 Registered June 15, 2020 Registered June 16, 2021 Registered June 16, 2021 Resigned June 6, 2022 Registered June 17, 2022  Director Toshio Tanaka Appointed June 3, 2021 Registered June 16, 2021 Registered June 16, 2021 Registered June 16, 2021 Registered June 17, 2022  Director Toshio Tanaka Reappointed June 6, 2022 Registered June 17, 2022  Director Toshio Tanaka Reappointed June 7, 2023 Registered June 19, 2023  Director Yasuhisa Tsutsumi Appointed June 3, 2021 Registered June 16, 2022 Registered June 17, 2022		<u>Director</u>	Kazuto Koyama	* *
Director Kiyotaka Ise  Reappointed June 19, 2023  Director Kiyotaka Ise  Reappointed June 15, 2020  Registered June 15, 2020  Registered June 16, 2021  Resigned June 16, 2021  Resigned June 17, 2022  Director Toshio Tanaka  Appointed June 3, 2021  Registered June 16, 2021  Registered June 16, 2021  Registered June 16, 2021  Director Toshio Tanaka  Reappointed June 6, 2022  Registered June 17, 2022  Director Toshio Tanaka  Reappointed June 7, 2023  Registered June 19, 2023  Director Yasuhisa Tsutsumi  Appointed June 3, 2021  Registered June 16, 2021  Registered June 16, 2021  Registered June 16, 2021  Registered June 16, 2021  Registered June 6, 2022  Registered June 6, 2022  Registered June 6, 2022  Registered June 17, 2022				
Director Kiyotaka Ise  Reappointed June 4, 2020 Registered June 15, 2020  Director Kiyotaka Ise  Reappointed June 3, 2021 Registered June 16, 2021 Resigned June 6, 2022 Registered June 17, 2022  Director Toshio Tanaka  Appointed June 3, 2021 Registered June 16, 2021 Registered June 16, 2021 Registered June 16, 2021 Registered June 16, 2021  Director Toshio Tanaka  Reappointed June 6, 2022 Registered June 17, 2022  Director Toshio Tanaka  Reappointed June 7, 2023 Registered June 19, 2023  Director Yasuhisa Tsutsumi  Reappointed June 6, 2022 Registered June 16, 2021 Registered June 16, 2021 Registered June 16, 2021 Registered June 16, 2022 Registered June 16, 2022 Registered June 17, 2022				Resigned June 7, 2023
Director Kiyotaka Ise  Reappointed June 15, 2020  Resigned June 16, 2021  Resigned June 6, 2022  Registered June 17, 2022  Director Toshio Tanaka  Appointed June 3, 2021  Registered June 16, 2021  Reappointed June 6, 2022  Registered June 17, 2022  Director Toshio Tanaka  Reappointed June 7, 2023  Registered June 19, 2023  Director Yasuhisa Tsutsumi  Appointed June 3, 2021  Registered June 16, 2021  Registered June 16, 2021  Registered June 16, 2022  Registered June 16, 2022  Registered June 17, 2022	,			Registered June 19, 2023
Director Kiyotaka Ise  Reappointed June 15, 2020 Reappointed June 3, 2021 Registered June 16, 2021 Resigned June 6, 2022 Registered June 17, 2022  Director Toshio Tanaka Appointed June 3, 2021 Registered June 16, 2021 Registered June 16, 2021 Registered June 17, 2022  Director Toshio Tanaka Reappointed June 6, 2022 Registered June 17, 2022  Director Toshio Tanaka Reappointed June 7, 2023 Registered June 19, 2023  Director Yasuhisa Tsutsumi Appointed June 3, 2021 Registered June 16, 2021 Registered June 16, 2021 Registered June 16, 2022 Registered June 16, 2022 Registered June 17, 2022	7-1	Director	Kiyotaka Ise	
Registered June 16, 2021 Resigned June 6, 2022 Registered June 17, 2022  Director Toshio Tanaka Appointed June 3, 2021 Registered June 16, 2021 Registered June 16, 2021 Registered June 16, 2022 Registered June 17, 2022 Registered June 17, 2022  Director Toshio Tanaka Reappointed June 7, 2023 Registered June 19, 2023  Director Yasuhisa Tsutsumi Appointed June 3, 2021 Registered June 16, 2021 Registered June 16, 2021 Registered June 16, 2022 Registered June 16, 2022 Registered June 17, 2022				
Resigned June 6, 2022 Registered June 17, 2022  Director Toshio Tanaka Appointed June 3, 2021 Registered June 16, 2021 Registered June 6, 2022 Registered June 6, 2022 Registered June 7, 2022  Director Toshio Tanaka Reappointed June 7, 2023 Registered June 19, 2023  Director Yasuhisa Tsutsumi Appointed June 3, 2021 Registered June 16, 2021  Director Yasuhisa Tsutsumi Reappointed June 6, 2022 Registered June 17, 2022		Director	<u>Kiyotaka Ise</u>	Reappointed June 3, 2021
Director Toshio Tanaka Appointed June 3, 2021 Registered June 16, 2021 Director Toshio Tanaka Reappointed June 6, 2022 Registered June 17, 2022 Director Toshio Tanaka Reappointed June 7, 2023 Registered June 19, 2023  Director Yasuhisa Tsutsumi Appointed June 3, 2021 Registered June 16, 2021 Registered June 16, 2021 Registered June 16, 2021 Reappointed June 6, 2022 Registered June 17, 2022				Registered June 16, 2021
Director Toshio Tanaka Appointed June 3, 2021 Registered June 16, 2021 Reappointed June 6, 2022 Registered June 17, 2022 Registered June 7, 2023 Registered June 19, 2023  Director Yasuhisa Tsutsumi Appointed June 3, 2021 Registered June 16, 2021 Registered June 16, 2021 Registered June 16, 2021 Registered June 16, 2021 Registered June 6, 2022 Reappointed June 6, 2022 Registered June 17, 2022				Resigned June 6, 2022
Registered June 16, 2021  Director Toshio Tanaka Reappointed June 6, 2022 Registered June 17, 2022  Director Toshio Tanaka Reappointed June 7, 2023 Registered June 19, 2023  Director Yasuhisa Tsutsumi Registered June 3, 2021 Registered June 16, 2021  Registered June 6, 2022 Registered June 6, 2022 Registered June 17, 2022				Registered June 17, 2022
Director Toshio Tanaka  Reappointed June 6, 2022  Registered June 17, 2022  Registered June 7, 2023  Registered June 19, 2023  Director Yasuhisa Tsutsumi  Appointed June 3, 2021  Registered June 16, 2021  Registered June 16, 2022  Registered June 17, 2022	l Long	<u>Director</u>	Toshio Tanaka	Appointed June 3, 2021
Director Toshio Tanaka  Reappointed June 7, 2023  Registered June 19, 2023  Director Yasuhisa Tsutsumi  Appointed June 3, 2021  Registered June 16, 2021  Director Yasuhisa Tsutsumi  Reappointed June 6, 2022  Registered June 17, 2022				Registered June 16, 2021
Director Toshio Tanaka  Reappointed June 7, 2023  Registered June 19, 2023  Director Yasuhisa Tsutsumi  Appointed June 3, 2021  Registered June 16, 2021  Director Yasuhisa Tsutsumi  Reappointed June 6, 2022  Registered June 17, 2022		Director	Toshio Tanaka	Reappointed June 6, 2022
Registered June 19, 2023  Director Yasuhisa Tsutsumi Appointed June 3, 2021  Registered June 16, 2021  Director Yasuhisa Tsutsumi Reappointed June 6, 2022  Registered June 17, 2022	PER			Registered June 17, 2022
Director Yasuhisa Tsutsumi Appointed June 3, 2021 Registered June 16, 2021 Director Yasuhisa Tsutsumi Reappointed June 6, 2022 Registered June 17, 2022	T-Fa	Director	Toshio Tanaka	Reappointed June 7, 2023
Registered June 16, 2021  Director Yasuhisa Tsutsumi Reappointed June 6, 2022  Registered June 17, 2022				Registered June 19, 2023
<u>Director Yasuhisa Tsutsumi</u> Reappointed June 6, 2022  Registered June 17, 2022	bosi	Director	Yasuhisa Tsutsumi	Appointed June 3, 2021
Registered June 17, 2022				Registered June 16, 2021
	**************************************	<u>Director</u>	Yasuhisa Tsutsumi	Reappointed June 6, 2022
Director Yasuhisa Tsutsumi Reappointed June 7, 2023				Registered June 17, 2022
учиния при	Fara	Director	Yasuhisa Tsutsumi	Reappointed June 7, 2023
Registered June 19, 2023				Registered June 19, 2023

Reference number ス(SU)478351 \* the underlined shall mean cancelled items.

Director Yasushi Fujimoto	Appointed June 3, 2021
	Registered June 16, 2021
<u>Director</u> Yasushi Fujimoto	Reappointed June 6, 2022
	Registered June 17, 2022
Director Yasushi Fujimoto	Reappointed June 7, 2023
	Registered June 19, 2023
Director Jun Masuda	Appointed June 3, 2021
	Registered June 16, 2021
<u>Director</u> <u>Jun Masuda</u>	Reappointed June 6, 2022
	Registered June 17, 2022
	Resigned June 7, 2023
	Registered June 19, 2023
Director Kazuo Tarutani	Appointed June 7, 2023
	Registered June 19, 2023
Director Hiromu Sakaue	Appointed June 7, 2023
	Registered June 19, 2023
1-8-8 SAIWAI-CHO, KARIYA-SHI , AICHI KEN	Reappointed June 4, 2020
Representative Director Hiroshi Okabe	Registered June 15, 2020
	Resigned June 3, 2021
	Registered June 16, 2021
44-4 AZA GOHIGASHI, KUGOSAKI-CHO, OKAZAKI-	SHI Reappointed June 4, 2020
Representative Director Kazuto Koyama	Registered June 15, 2020
	Resigned June 3, 2021
	Registered June 16, 2021

Reference number ス(SU)478351 \* the underlined shall mean cancelled items.

	C CE TOUVIMI CHO ODII CHI MOUIVENI	Appointed June 3, 2021
	6-65 TSUKIMI-CHO, OBU-SHI, AICHI KEN Representative Director Toshio Tanaka	Registered June 16, 2021
	6-65 TSUKIMI-CHO, OBU-SHI , AICHI KEN	Reappointed June 6, 2022
	Representative Director Toshio Tanaka	Registered June 17, 2022
	5-65 TSUKIMI-CHO, OBU-SHI , AICHI KEN	Reappointed June 7, 2023
	Representative Director Toshio Tanaka	Registered June 19, 2023
	1-21 KURIANA, HIRAO-CHO, TOYOKAWA-SHI , AICHI KEN	Appointed June 3, 2021
	Representative Director Yasuhisa Tsutsumi	Registered June 16, 2021
	1-21 KURIANA, HIRAO-CHO, TOYOKAWA-SHI , AICHI KEN	Reappointed June 6, 2022
	Representative Director Yasuhisa Tsutsumi	Registered June 17, 2022
	1-21 KURIANA, HIRAO-CHO, TOYOKAWA-SHI , AICHI KEN	Reappointed June 7, 2023
	Representative Director Yasuhisa Tsutsumi	Registered June 19, 2023
	Auditor Fusahiro Yamamoto	Reappointed June 4, 2020
		Registered June 15, 2020
	Auditor Masahiro Nishikawa	Reappointed June 4, 2020
		Registered June 15, 2020
		Resigned June 3, 2021
		Registered June 16, 2021
	Auditor Masutaka Kaede	Reappointed June 4, 2020
		Registered June 15, 2020
	Auditor Shintaro Ito	Appointed June 3, 2021

Reference number ス(SU)478351 \* the underlined shall mean cancelled items.

	Accountant Auditor	PricewaterhouseCoopers Arata	Reappointed June 4, 2020
	LLC		Registered June 15, 2020
	Accountant Auditor	PricewaterhouseCoopers Arata	Reappointed June 3, 2021
	Andrew Service	Registered June 16, 2021	
	Accountant Auditor	PricewaterhouseCoopers Arata	Reappointed June 6, 2022
	Facilitation and Control of the Cont		Registered June 17, 2022
	Accountant Auditor LLC	PricewaterhouseCoopers Arata	Reappointed June 7, 2023
	NOTION AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN		Registered June 19, 2023
	Accountant Auditor	PricewaterhouseCoopers Japan	Name change of PricewaterhouseCoopers Arata LLC December 1, 2023
	TO THE PARTY AND		Registered December 4, 2023
Disclaimer of Directors, etc. to the Company	to the limits of the amount under Article 425 Clause 1 of the Companies Act, upon the approval of Board of Directors Meeting, according to Article 426 Clause 1 of the Companies Act, provided they perform their duties in good faith and with no gross negligence.  The Company shall be able to exempt the compensation liability in relation to the actions of Article 423 Clause 1 of the Companies Act, of the Auditors (including former Auditors) up to the limits of the amount under Article 425 Clause 1 of the Companies Act, upon the approval of Board of Directors Meeting, according to Article 426 Clause 1 of the Companies Act, provided they perform their duties in good faith and with no gross negligence.		
		Revised June 7, 201	8 Registered June 21, 2018
Corporate demerger	Demerge to TOYOTA BOSHOKU HIROSE CORPORATION on April 1, 2023 at 635-26 KOMUGYO NISHIHIROSE-CHO, TOYOTA-SHI, AICHI-KEN		
			Registered April 10, 2023
Provisions relating to the company with Board of Directors	Company with Board	of Directors	Registered May 1, 2006 according to regulations under Act no. 87 Article 136 of 2005 Law
Provisions relating to the company with Corporate Auditor	Company with Corpo	rate Auditor	Registered May 1, 2006 according to regulations under Act no. 87 Article 136 of 2005 Law
Provisions relating to the company with Accounting Auditor	Company with Accou	inting Auditor	Registered July 12, 2006

Reference number ス(SU)478351 \* the underlined shall mean cancelled items.

Provisions relating to the Registration Record	According to Article 3 of Supplementary Provisions, Ministry of Justice Order No. 15 of 1989	Transferred October 20, 2003
--	---	------------------------------

[QR code]

I hereby certify that this document is a complete transcript of whole entries disclosed and listed in the registry at present date. (Jurisdiction of Shonan Bureau, Yokohama District Legal Affairs Bureau) May 30, 2024

Nagoya Legal Affairs Bureau, Toyokawa Branch Office Registrar

Tadasuke Yamane [Seal]

Reference number ス(SU)478351 \* the underlined shall mean cancelled items.

7/7

**PATENT** REEL: 068391 FRAME: 0991

**RECORDED: 07/16/2024**